The Property Owner is encouraged to obtain at least two estimates for the sewer work to be 

performed. The District has the discretion to provide Contractual Assessment Funds in the 
amount not to exceed either the actual cost of construction of the work performed or a 

maximum amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for lateral replacements and fifty 
thousand dollars ($50,000) for septic-to-sewer conversions, whichever is less. 

l. The Property Owner is responsible for managing the work, including the activities of the 

contractor, District permitting and inspection, restoration work, repairs and claims for damages

[...]

Treasury (at the time 
of application) plus 0.5% per annum. This rate may be modified by the Board of Directors by 
resolution. 

c. The maximum amount of the initial Contractual Assessment Principal for sewer lateral 
replacements per property shall be twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00). 

d. The maximum amount of the initial Contractual Assessment Principal for septic-to-sewer 

system conversions per property shall be fifty thousand dollars ($50,000). 

e. The maximum term of each Contractual Assessment shall be ten (10) years.